EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



The manufacturer:

Poseidon Diving Systems AB Åkeredsvägen 1 421 63 Västra Frölunda SVERIGE

hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the following product:

Product	Article Number
Poseidon SE7EN	6012-010
Poseidon SE7EN Sport Package EU version	6012-013
Poseidon SE7EN REC Package EU version	6012-015
Poseidon SE7EN TEC Package EU version	6012-017

Are in conformity with the following EU legislation and the following harmonized standards and technical specifications have been applied; PPE regulation 2016/425 and EN 14143:2013

The above described products are personal protective equipment under the Regulation (EU) 2016/425. The notified body **DEKRA Certification & Testing GmbH, Dinnendahlstrasse 9, 448 09 Bochum, GERMANY, Notified body 0158** has completed the EC type-examination, CE certificate of conformity No 9373 A/21/7 PSA. The products are subject to the conformity assessment procedure referred to in Module B of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 module D.

The Technical Documentation (TD) relevant to the product described above and which supports this Declaration of Conformity, is held at: Poseidon Diving Systems AB, Åkeredsvägen1, 421 63 Västra Frölunda, Sweden

Done at Västra Frölunda, on 2022-07-13

Signature:

Jörgen Nilsson, Quality Manager